161Recessed
spear diffuser
Optics
•  Lamp options:
– 3 or 4 x 14/24W T5
•  Framed flat sheet TP(a) fire resistant prismatic diffuser,
positively retained by wishbone side springs
• Smooth face to room side for easy cleaning
Body
• Steel body finished white
• IP44 to the void with frame in place, IP20 with frame removed
•  Designed as a lay in on T15 and T25 ceilings
•  Ceiling brackets required for prepared aperture ceilings or tegular tiles
Order Codes
Spear Diffuser HF Gear 3 hr Emergency
T5 3 x 14W SFPH314 SFPH314EMIN
T5 4 x 14W SFPH414 SFPH414EMIN
T5 3 x 24W SFPH324 SFPH324EMIN
T5 4 x 24W SFPH424 SFPH424EMIN
Options
DALI DIMMING Replace H with Y   i.e. SFPY314
SWITCH DIMMING Replace H with X   i.e. SFPX314
EASYTEST Add suffix /ET   i.e. SFPH314/ET
COMEPS Add suffix /EP   i.e. SFPH314/EP
COMET Add suffix /CT   i.e. SFPH314/CT
4 SLIDING BRACKETS FOR PLASTERBOARD
CEILINGS AND TEGULAR TILES BCNSB
Performance Guide
Lamps Illuminance Spacing